
Race 7: Southlands

Division: Male 12 & Under

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 Gordon Smith 8 6  00:16:05.442  00:02:02.434  00:02:56.992  00:02:48.678  00:02:43.894 00:02:46.779 00:02:46.665

2 Milo Dasilveira 36 6  00:17:42.319  00:02:10.324  00:02:54.311  00:02:55.020  00:02:49.713 00:03:15.616 00:03:37.335

3 Armand Trew 6 5  00:15:26.655  00:02:09.190  00:03:12.377  00:03:21.215  00:03:20.627 00:03:23.246

4 Jonah Trott 96 5  00:16:36.922  00:02:33.587  00:03:43.594  00:03:24.800  00:03:33.260 00:03:21.681

5 Marcello Trew 4 5  00:17:26.039  00:02:35.573  00:03:45.469  00:03:33.047  00:03:49.367 00:03:42.583

6 Josh Wilson 132 5  00:17:38.675  00:02:59.588  00:03:33.404  00:03:25.479  00:03:46.193 00:03:54.011

7 PJ Rodrigues 120 5  00:17:39.993  00:02:51.517  00:03:38.641  00:03:43.955  00:03:38.509 00:03:47.371

8 Niicholas Hands 102 4  00:14:10.663  00:02:46.705  00:03:49.002  00:03:46.986  00:03:47.970

9 Michael Tadman 58 4  00:14:15.501  00:02:58.392  00:03:35.976  00:03:58.143  00:03:42.990

10 Logan Butterfield 187 4  00:14:48.179  00:02:39.443  00:03:46.364  00:04:18.198  00:04:04.174

11 Ramsay Soutter 165 4  00:16:34.864  00:03:45.468  00:04:10.508  00:04:19.188  00:04:19.700

12 Steven Osborne 110 4  00:16:48.378  00:03:16.731  00:04:09.611  00:04:24.208  00:04:57.828

13 Daniel Ringer 160 4  00:18:47.912  00:04:02.192  00:05:05.434  00:04:53.289  00:04:46.997

14 Teddy Tadman 167 4  00:19:02.727  00:03:44.438  00:04:40.581  00:05:17.115  00:05:20.593

15 Stefan Ferguson 148 3  00:14:12.578  00:04:14.693  00:04:59.247  00:04:58.638

16 Zach Moniz 90 3  00:16:11.861  00:03:37.619  00:05:24.395  00:07:09.847

17 Austin Frank 104 3  00:18:07.330  00:05:19.743  00:06:45.554  00:06:02.033

Division: Female 12 & Under

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Hailey Trott 101 4  00:15:44.700  00:03:20.363  00:03:55.815  00:04:13.845  00:04:14.677

2 Skye Fedrguson 166 3  00:15:24.417  00:00:47.819  00:07:38.363  00:06:58.235

Division: Male Novice

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

1 Simon Hanrahan 129 5  00:30:19.757  00:05:36.906  00:05:52.247  00:06:08.192  00:06:14.898 00:06:27.514

2 Cesar Oliveira 50 5  00:31:55.362  00:05:37.392  00:06:09.364  00:06:21.647  00:06:35.520 00:07:11.439

3 Reginald Butterfield 80 5  00:33:09.360  00:05:56.753  00:06:32.387  00:06:49.857  00:06:53.802 00:06:56.561

4 Wendell Burrows 163 5  00:34:08.155  00:06:16.001  00:06:35.883  00:06:54.945  00:07:04.054 00:07:17.272

5 Sheram Darrell 37 5  00:35:08.726  00:06:14.884  00:06:47.012  00:07:19.601  00:07:24.831 00:07:22.398

6 Deon Swart 137 4  00:30:20.881  00:07:19.716  00:07:35.153  00:07:41.859  00:07:44.153

7 Justin Frank 189 4  00:30:56.315  00:07:04.882  00:07:48.020  00:07:43.837  00:08:19.576

8 Craig Ferguson 147 4  00:31:12.662  00:06:58.360  00:07:54.538  00:08:07.995  00:08:11.769

9 Matthew Ringer 158 4  00:31:35.974  00:07:06.085  00:07:45.894  00:08:38.826  00:08:05.169

10 Max Moniz 89 4  00:33:26.445  00:07:09.271  00:08:38.403  00:08:47.694  00:08:51.077

11 Ryan Wilson 76 4  00:34:04.706  00:09:17.869  00:08:21.361  00:08:16.791  00:08:08.685

12 Paul Hayward 87 4  00:34:35.354  00:08:36.102  00:08:16.050  00:08:42.961  00:09:00.241

13 David Soutter 164 4  00:41:58.503  00:09:18.668  00:07:50.210  00:08:34.113  00:16:15.512

14 Spencer Quarterly 188 3  00:32:14.689  00:10:13.880  00:10:55.633  00:11:05.176

Division: Female Novice

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Zina Jones 15 4  00:31:20.474  00:07:08.022  00:07:45.745  00:08:05.376  00:08:21.331

2 Jennifer Wilson 75 4  00:33:25.649  00:08:40.009  00:08:23.024  00:08:16.404  00:08:06.212

3 Earlena Ingham 48 3  00:29:36.034  00:09:16.253  00:09:45.553  00:10:34.228

4 Sarah Hicks 95 3  00:32:13.695  00:10:16.559  00:10:57.037  00:11:00.099

Division: Male 13‐15

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

1 Blake Oliveira 55 5  00:32:57.969  00:06:53.525  00:06:11.773  00:06:32.020  00:06:44.744 00:06:35.907

2 Cameron Morris 112 5  00:37:33.309  00:07:09.986  00:07:01.140  00:07:19.669  00:07:29.726 00:08:32.788

3 Rowdy Crockwell‐Laure 77 4  00:31:22.561  00:08:02.909  00:07:59.333  00:07:51.044  00:07:29.275

Division: Female 13‐15

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Megan Hands 9 4  00:37:03.364  00:08:38.631  00:08:23.488  00:09:53.104  00:10:08.141

Division: Male A

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9

1 Adam Kirk 51 9  01:19:33.811  00:07:57.326  00:08:08.474  00:08:38.018  00:09:12.587 00:09:51.876 00:09:26.064 00:09:33.344 00:08:17.633 00:08:28.489

2 Charles Swart 46 9  01:21:28.270  00:08:09.271  00:08:49.438  00:09:03.404  00:08:49.941 00:08:57.628 00:09:05.911 00:09:32.038 00:09:27.365 00:09:33.274

3 Manning Smith 173 5  01:14:11.420  00:13:34.892  00:16:03.916  00:14:55.655  00:14:13.295 00:15:23.662

4 Ethan Soares 61 5  01:22:21.828  00:13:37.094  00:17:01.970  00:17:16.302  00:18:18.240 00:16:08.222

Division: Male B

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9

1 Nicholas Narraway 56 9  01:15:02.617  00:07:41.034  00:08:12.769  00:08:02.050  00:08:25.135 00:08:25.218 00:08:30.339 00:08:29.615 00:08:19.155 00:08:57.302

2 Ziani Burgesson 200 9  01:16:47.293  00:08:10.338  00:07:56.248  00:08:23.332  00:08:25.026 00:08:26.111 00:07:59.240 00:08:41.982 00:09:12.484 00:09:32.532

3 Chequan Richardson 141 9  01:19:30.426  00:07:59.920  00:08:32.024  00:08:42.445  00:09:23.738 00:09:11.098 00:09:05.174 00:09:31.786 00:08:34.429 00:08:29.812

4 Alan Potts 196 8  01:15:09.657  00:09:07.586  00:09:02.370  00:09:26.752  00:09:06.756 00:09:23.924 00:09:44.245 00:09:52.962 00:09:25.062

5 Ricky Sousa 113 8  01:15:23.620  00:09:15.944  00:08:20.128  00:09:00.594  00:09:24.634 00:09:13.549 00:09:41.675 00:10:25.523 00:10:01.573

6 Blake Camara 10 8  01:16:00.136  00:08:34.846  00:08:59.882  00:08:59.929  00:09:25.577 00:09:23.987 00:09:53.885 00:10:25.530 00:10:16.500

7 Deshi Smith 170 8  01:16:20.267  00:09:11.711  00:08:55.034  00:09:19.047  00:09:33.473 00:09:34.851 00:10:03.902 00:10:11.445 00:09:30.804

8 Andrew Simons 172 8  01:19:47.251  00:10:05.692  00:09:33.627  00:09:16.552  00:10:22.165 00:10:36.333 00:10:11.745 00:09:52.478 00:09:48.659

9 Chris Smith 13 8  01:19:57.653  00:09:38.081  00:09:38.730  00:10:13.891  00:10:18.042 00:10:18.904 00:10:10.054 00:09:42.751 00:09:57.200

10 James Holloway 47 8  01:20:32.517  00:10:30.488  00:09:30.782  00:09:49.560  00:10:20.454 00:10:08.251 00:09:52.258 00:10:17.756 00:10:02.968

11 Alex Miller 24 8  01:20:57.850  00:08:26.840  00:09:03.509  00:10:00.367  00:10:24.291 00:10:26.071 00:10:38.032 00:11:02.098 00:10:56.642

12 Dave Collins 156 8  01:21:37.984  00:09:28.058  00:09:28.284  00:09:55.171  00:10:00.098 00:10:22.136 00:10:33.463 00:10:20.319 00:11:30.455

13 Jenai Robinson 159 8  01:23:44.720  00:10:04.967  00:09:47.278  00:10:23.894  00:10:19.833 00:11:23.341 00:10:33.182 00:11:07.623 00:10:04.602

14 Rico Smith 114 8  01:25:30.678  00:09:34.053  00:10:19.057  00:10:40.250  00:10:44.370 00:11:02.975 00:11:04.489 00:10:29.787 00:11:35.697

15 Peter Tadman 139 7  01:11:18.607  00:09:20.785  00:09:41.399  00:09:57.031  00:10:42.482 00:10:07.554 00:10:20.022 00:11:09.334

16 Liam Flannery 43 7  01:16:09.242  00:09:19.804  00:10:00.442  00:10:50.356  00:11:45.744 00:11:01.042 00:11:16.609 00:11:55.245

17 Justin Horsfall 57 7  01:16:22.557  00:10:14.107  00:10:25.845  00:10:55.465  00:10:45.998 00:11:17.980 00:11:30.774 00:11:12.388

18 Duncan Simons 168 7  01:17:01.384  00:09:36.902  00:10:57.317  00:10:41.228  00:11:01.681 00:11:49.612 00:11:26.907 00:11:27.737

19 Chris Osborne 22 7  01:18:21.202  00:09:26.249  00:10:26.409  00:11:40.948  00:11:18.374 00:11:34.923 00:11:40.074 00:12:14.225

20 Nathan Trott 49 7  01:23:04.228  00:11:45.892  00:11:08.664  00:11:28.673  00:12:20.018 00:12:25.779 00:12:03.853 00:11:51.349

21 Jason Thomas 30 6  01:15:05.800  00:11:29.675  00:11:32.181  00:12:04.286  00:12:47.923 00:12:53.955 00:14:17.780

22 AAron Fenn 41 6  01:17:25.065  00:10:45.574  00:11:41.964  00:12:24.433  00:13:16.387 00:13:52.581 00:15:24.126

23 Shane Mora 62 6  01:21:27.115  00:12:34.991  00:13:34.376  00:14:16.219  00:13:57.913 00:13:17.018 00:13:46.598

24 Chris Pedro 42 6  01:24:14.811  00:12:16.942  00:12:40.116  00:14:09.509  00:14:26.405 00:15:09.017 00:15:32.822

25 Rhys Pearce 121 4  00:45:26.811  00:10:07.366  00:11:50.833  00:12:04.356  00:11:24.256

Division: Female B

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 Ashley Robinson 11 6  01:19:49.441  00:12:03.571  00:13:04.714  00:13:23.509  00:13:28.083 00:13:54.981 00:13:54.583

Division: Male Veteran (over 40)

Place Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

1 Hans Hirschi 18 8  01:15:00.810  00:09:27.275  00:08:04.662  00:08:41.272  00:08:39.588 00:09:23.158 00:10:01.075 00:10:09.164 00:10:34.616

2 Graznt Goudge 171 8  01:17:12.608  00:09:09.765  00:09:06.931  00:09:18.008  00:09:43.182 00:09:56.826 00:09:58.097 00:10:13.127 00:09:46.672

3 David Bryne 16 8  01:19:14.334  00:09:18.985  00:09:22.584  00:09:41.243  00:09:53.838 00:10:03.370 00:10:16.693 00:10:13.795 00:10:23.826

4 Wendell Burrows 109 7  01:25:07.405  00:11:14.460  00:11:21.842  00:11:37.246  00:12:20.313 00:12:19.126 00:13:00.308 00:13:14.110

5 Mark Booth 35 6  01:19:01.882  00:12:12.908  00:12:36.584  00:12:33.720  00:13:48.132 00:13:57.433 00:13:53.105

6 Laurence Noble 106 3  01:14:20.521  00:18:56.111  00:26:13.828  00:29:10.582

7 Mannard Packwood 38 1  00:13:13.693  00:13:13.693

Overall Lap

Place Name Division Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9

1 Nicholas Narraway Male B 56 9  01:15:02.617  00:07:41.034  00:08:12.769  00:08:02.050 00:08:25.135 00:08:25.218 00:08:30.339 00:08:29.615 00:08:19.155 00:08:57.302

2 Ziani Burgesson Male B 200 9  01:16:47.293  00:08:10.338  00:07:56.248  00:08:23.332 00:08:25.026 00:08:26.111 00:07:59.240 00:08:41.982 00:09:12.484 00:09:32.532

3 Chequan Richardson Male B 141 9  01:19:30.426  00:07:59.920  00:08:32.024  00:08:42.445 00:09:23.738 00:09:11.098 00:09:05.174 00:09:31.786 00:08:34.429 00:08:29.812

4 Adam Kirk Male A 51 9  01:19:33.811  00:07:57.326  00:08:08.474  00:08:38.018 00:09:12.587 00:09:51.876 00:09:26.064 00:09:33.344 00:08:17.633 00:08:28.489

5 Charles Swart Male A 46 9  01:21:28.270  00:08:09.271  00:08:49.438  00:09:03.404 00:08:49.941 00:08:57.628 00:09:05.911 00:09:32.038 00:09:27.365 00:09:33.274

6 Hans Hirschi Male Veter 18 8  01:15:00.810  00:09:27.275  00:08:04.662  00:08:41.272 00:08:39.588 00:09:23.158 00:10:01.075 00:10:09.164 00:10:34.616

7 Alan Potts Male B 196 8  01:15:09.657  00:09:07.586  00:09:02.370  00:09:26.752 00:09:06.756 00:09:23.924 00:09:44.245 00:09:52.962 00:09:25.062

8 Ricky Sousa Male B 113 8  01:15:23.620  00:09:15.944  00:08:20.128  00:09:00.594 00:09:24.634 00:09:13.549 00:09:41.675 00:10:25.523 00:10:01.573

9 Blake Camara Male B 10 8  01:16:00.136  00:08:34.846  00:08:59.882  00:08:59.929 00:09:25.577 00:09:23.987 00:09:53.885 00:10:25.530 00:10:16.500

10 Deshi Smith Male B 170 8  01:16:20.267  00:09:11.711  00:08:55.034  00:09:19.047 00:09:33.473 00:09:34.851 00:10:03.902 00:10:11.445 00:09:30.804

11 Graznt Goudge Male Veter 171 8  01:17:12.608  00:09:09.765  00:09:06.931  00:09:18.008 00:09:43.182 00:09:56.826 00:09:58.097 00:10:13.127 00:09:46.672

12 David Bryne Male Veter 16 8  01:19:14.334  00:09:18.985  00:09:22.584  00:09:41.243 00:09:53.838 00:10:03.370 00:10:16.693 00:10:13.795 00:10:23.826

13 Andrew Simons Male B 172 8  01:19:47.251  00:10:05.692  00:09:33.627  00:09:16.552 00:10:22.165 00:10:36.333 00:10:11.745 00:09:52.478 00:09:48.659

14 Chris Smith Male B 13 8  01:19:57.653  00:09:38.081  00:09:38.730  00:10:13.891 00:10:18.042 00:10:18.904 00:10:10.054 00:09:42.751 00:09:57.200

15 James Holloway Male B 47 8  01:20:32.517  00:10:30.488  00:09:30.782  00:09:49.560 00:10:20.454 00:10:08.251 00:09:52.258 00:10:17.756 00:10:02.968

16 Alex Miller Male B 24 8  01:20:57.850  00:08:26.840  00:09:03.509  00:10:00.367 00:10:24.291 00:10:26.071 00:10:38.032 00:11:02.098 00:10:56.642

17 Dave Collins Male B 156 8  01:21:37.984  00:09:28.058  00:09:28.284  00:09:55.171 00:10:00.098 00:10:22.136 00:10:33.463 00:10:20.319 00:11:30.455

18 Jenai Robinson Male B 159 8  01:23:44.720  00:10:04.967  00:09:47.278  00:10:23.894 00:10:19.833 00:11:23.341 00:10:33.182 00:11:07.623 00:10:04.602

19 Rico Smith Male B 114 8  01:25:30.678  00:09:34.053  00:10:19.057  00:10:40.250 00:10:44.370 00:11:02.975 00:11:04.489 00:10:29.787 00:11:35.697

20 Peter Tadman Male B 139 7  01:11:18.607  00:09:20.785  00:09:41.399  00:09:57.031 00:10:42.482 00:10:07.554 00:10:20.022 00:11:09.334

21 Liam Flannery Male B 43 7  01:16:09.242  00:09:19.804  00:10:00.442  00:10:50.356 00:11:45.744 00:11:01.042 00:11:16.609 00:11:55.245

22 Justin Horsfall Male B 57 7  01:16:22.557  00:10:14.107  00:10:25.845  00:10:55.465 00:10:45.998 00:11:17.980 00:11:30.774 00:11:12.388

23 Duncan Simons Male B 168 7  01:17:01.384  00:09:36.902  00:10:57.317  00:10:41.228 00:11:01.681 00:11:49.612 00:11:26.907 00:11:27.737

24 Chris Osborne Male B 22 7  01:18:21.202  00:09:26.249  00:10:26.409  00:11:40.948 00:11:18.374 00:11:34.923 00:11:40.074 00:12:14.225

25 Nathan Trott Male B 49 7  01:23:04.228  00:11:45.892  00:11:08.664  00:11:28.673 00:12:20.018 00:12:25.779 00:12:03.853 00:11:51.349

26 Wendell Burrows Male Veter 109 7  01:25:07.405  00:11:14.460  00:11:21.842  00:11:37.246 00:12:20.313 00:12:19.126 00:13:00.308 00:13:14.110

27 Jason Thomas Male B 30 6  01:15:05.800  00:11:29.675  00:11:32.181  00:12:04.286 00:12:47.923 00:12:53.955 00:14:17.780

28 AAron Fenn Male B 41 6  01:17:25.065  00:10:45.574  00:11:41.964  00:12:24.433 00:13:16.387 00:13:52.581 00:15:24.126

29 Mark Booth Male Veter 35 6  01:19:01.882  00:12:12.908  00:12:36.584  00:12:33.720 00:13:48.132 00:13:57.433 00:13:53.105

30 Ashley Robinson Female B 11 6  01:19:49.441  00:12:03.571  00:13:04.714  00:13:23.509 00:13:28.083 00:13:54.981 00:13:54.583

31 Shane Mora Male B 62 6  01:21:27.115  00:12:34.991  00:13:34.376  00:14:16.219 00:13:57.913 00:13:17.018 00:13:46.598

32 Chris Pedro Male B 42 6  01:24:14.811  00:12:16.942  00:12:40.116  00:14:09.509 00:14:26.405 00:15:09.017 00:15:32.822

33 Manning Smith Male A 173 5  01:14:11.420  00:13:34.892  00:16:03.916  00:14:55.655 00:14:13.295 00:15:23.662

34 Ethan Soares Male A 61 5  01:22:21.828  00:13:37.094  00:17:01.970  00:17:16.302 00:18:18.240 00:16:08.222

35 Rhys Pearce Male B 121 4  00:45:26.811  00:10:07.366  00:11:50.833  00:12:04.356 00:11:24.256

36 Laurence Noble Male Veter 106 3  01:14:20.521  00:18:56.111  00:26:13.828  00:29:10.582

37 Mannard Packwood Male Veter 38 1  00:13:13.693  00:13:13.693


